RESOLUTION 2025-010

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS, NEW JERSEY, WITH RESPECT TO TAX SEARCHES AND ASSESSMENT SEARCHES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chatham, Morris

County, New Jersey, that

- 1. The Tax Collector of the Township of Chatham is hereby designated as the official to make examination of the Township record as to unpaid tax liens and to certify the results thereof pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54:5-11.
- The Township Clerk is hereby designated as the official to make and issue certificates as to liability for assessment for municipal improvements pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54:5-18.1 et seq.
- 3. The Township Clerk is hereby designated as the official to make and issue certificates as to approval of subdivision of land pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-56.

Adopted: January 7, 2025

Attest:

aConte. Cler

TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS

By

Michael Choi, Mayor

I, Gregory J. LaConte, Township Clerk of the Township of Chatham in the County of Morris, New Jersey, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true complete copy of a resolution passed by the Township Committee of the Township of Chatham at a regular meeting held on January 7, 2025.

Date Issued: ______ January 8, 2025

Tregoz Jaconte.

Gregory J. LaConte, Township Clerk